## Enrolled Senate Bill 5536

Printed pursuant to Senate Interim Rule 213.28 by order of the President of the Senate in conformance with presession filing rules, indicating neither advocacy nor opposition on the part of the President (at the request of Budget and Management Division, Oregon Department of Administrative Services)

CHAPTER	
AN A	ACT
Relating to the financial administration of the Sta declaring an emergency.	te Board of Pharmacy; limiting expenditures; and
Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Or	regon:
\$5,109,140 is established for the biennium begi payment of expenses from fees, moneys or othe but excluding lottery funds and federal funds Pharmacy.  SECTION 2. This 2011 Act being necessary	er revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, s, collected or received by the State Board of for the immediate preservation of the public
peace, health and safety, an emergency is dec July 1, 2011.	clared to exist, and this 2011 Act takes effect
Passed by Senate May 12, 2011	Received by Governor:
	, 2011
Robert Taylor, Secretary of Senate	, 2011 <b>Approved:</b>
Robert Taylor, Secretary of Senate	,
	Approved:
Robert Taylor, Secretary of Senate	Approved:
Robert Taylor, Secretary of Senate  Peter Courtney, President of Senate	<b>Approved:</b>

Arnie Roblan, Speaker of House

Kate Brown, Secretary of State